

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION****VARIETY TITLE** | Lea and Perrins Worcestershire Sauce**SHELF LIFE** | 18 months stored at ambient**INGREDIENT DECLARATION** | Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (**Fish**), Tamarind Extract, Onion, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings**CONTAINS** | **Gluten, Barley, Fish**

| NUTRITION INFORMATION | Per 100ml | Unit |
|------------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| Energy | 481/113 | kJ/kcal |
| Fat | 0.2 | g |
| - of which saturates | trace | g |
| Carbohydrate | 26.7 | g |
| - of which are sugars | 19.6 | g |
| Fibre | 0.1 | g |
| Protein | 1.1 | g |
| Sodium | 1.5 | g |
| Salt equivalent | 3.6 | g |

| DIETARY INFORMATION | Claims | |
|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------|
| | Yes | No |
| No Artificial Preservatives | Yes | |
| No Artificial Flavours | | No |
| No Artificial Colours | Yes | |
| Suitable for Vegetarians | | No |

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

| ALLERGEN INFORMATION | Contains | |
|---|-----------------|-----------|
| | Yes | No |
| Celery, Celeriac and their derivatives | | No |
| Crustacea/Shellfish and derivatives | | No |
| Eggs and derivatives | | No |
| Fish and derivatives | Yes | |
| Gluten -containing Cereals and their derivatives | Yes | |
| Lupin | | No |
| Milk and derivatives (including lactose) | | No |
| Molluscs | | No |
| Mustard and derivatives | | No |
| Nuts and derivatives | | No |
| Peanuts and derivatives | | No |
| Sesame Seed and derivatives | | No |
| Soyabeans and derivatives | | No |
| Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (at concentration >10mg/kg) | | No |

| | |
|----------------------|-------------|
| Completed by: | Date |
| Helen Smith | 07.11.2013 |